

## **BOARDING**

## Schedule of Charges 2024-25

Tuition	Less Deposit	Plan 1 (one payment)	Plan 2 (two payment)
\$57,380	\$7,500	\$49,880	\$25,439

Additional Fees not included in Tuition (if applicable)				
\$3,800	Required ALL international boarding students			
Domestic boarding students must their own insurance coverage and proof of insurance to MVA				
\$850	Required for ALL Seniors			
\$250	One-time fee			
as requested				
\$45	Academy Vehicle			
\$35	Academy Vehicle			
Ask for current pricing and availability				
\$4,000 (International students)				
\$6, 000 per year				
\$6, 000 per year				
\$6, 000 per year				
\$6, 000 per year				
2.95% of Net Tuition Amount				
	\$850 \$250 as requested \$45 \$35 Ask for current pric \$4,000 (Internation \$6,000 per year \$6,000 per year \$6,000 per year \$6,000 per year			

charge will be included in the first tuition invoice. Parents/Guardians may opt out each year.

**Dance, Theatre, or Music Conservatory** \$3,250 per year

Student must be audition and be accepted into the Conservatory program to participate

## Miscellaneous

Textbooks are leased to students each year. If not returned, or damaged, student account will be billed fair market value plus a 15% restocking fee.

Tuition Payments are due by the first of each month. A late fee \$25 and 1.5% of outstanding balance will be charged to the account.

Plan 1 - One payment for tuition and all applicable fees

Plan 2 - All tuition and applicable fees paid in two installments. Payment 1 due June 15 2024, Payment 2 due Nov. 1, 2024. Includes a 4% interest charge.

Uniforms are required and cost varies based on selection.

Need based financial aid is available to all families who wish to apply. For details, visit montverde. org/admissions